
Agenda Item No. SL.~ _. ~ 
PALM BEACH COUNTY 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: July 10, 2018 [x] Consent 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] · Regular 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to: Receive and File a Modification #3 to Subgrant 
Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and the Palm Beach County Sheriff's 
Office on behalf of the Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office to extend the grant period from June 30, 
2018 through September 30, 2018. 

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $239,384 on November 1, 
2016 (R-2016-1611). On December 19, 2017, the grant was modified to include a budget modification 
and project period extension (R-2017-1935). This agenda item will extend the grant period from June 
30, 2018 through September 30, 2018 through Modification #3. Countywide (LDC) 

Background and Justification: The State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the 
implementation of the State Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning, equipment, 
training, and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports the implementation of the 
National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and the National Response 
Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assistance (CFDA) Number for this program is 97 .067 and the 
Contract number is 17-DS-V4-11-60-01-231. · 

Attachments: 
1. Modification #3 to Subgra t Agreement 
1. R-2016-1611 
2. R-2017-1935 

------------------------ ------------------------------------------------------------------------ ------------------------------------------------

APPROVED BY: JjJ~ 7/P/;.j) 
____ C_O_U_N_T_Y_A_D_M_fN~-i~S~TR~A_T_O~R-------D-A-TE ________ _.__~,------~ 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 
Capital Expenditures 0 
Operating Costs 0 

External Revenues 0 
Program Income 
(County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 0 

Net Fiscal Impact 0 

#Additional FTE 
Positions 0 

(Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current Budget: YES ___ NO __ X __ 
Does this item include the use of federal funds: Yes X No ---'--- ----

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency _1_6_0 __ Org 2303 . Object 3129 

Reporting Category ---

8. Recommended Sources of Funds I Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

. *No additional fiscal impact-time extension only. 

Ill REVIEW COMME~ITS 

A. OFM8 Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

8. 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 



MODDfRCATBON #3 TO SUIBGIRANT AGREEMENT BE111NIEEN 
THE DHVBSION OF EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT AND ?AlM BEACH COUNTY 

SHERBFF'S OFIFUCE 

This Modification is made allld entered into by and be1:ween the State of F~orida, 
DMsion of Emergency Management ("the DMsion"), and the Palm Beach County 
Sheriffs Office ("Redpient"), to modify Contract Number 17-DS-V4-11-60-01-231, which 
began on September 15, 2016 ("the Agreemenel 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recnpnent have entered into the Agreement, 
pursuant to which the Division has provided a subgrant to Reci1Pient under the State 
Home~and Security Grant program of $239.384J)J!Ql; 

WHEREAS, the Agreement wm expire on June 30, 2018; and, 

WHEREAS, the Division and the R.ecnpnent desire to extend the terms of the 
Agreement; and 

WHEREAS, the Division and the Recnpient desire to modofy tlhe Agreement; and, 

WHEREFORE, in considern1tion of the mut1U1a~ promises of the partnes contained 
herein, the parties agree .as follows: 

1. Paragraph 8 of the Agreement ns hereby amended to read as fol~ows: 

This Agreement shall begirn upon execution roy both parties and shall end 

on September 30, 2018, unless terminated earlier on accordance with the 

provisions of Paragraph (17) of tlhis Agreement. Consistent wnth the defnrnitiorn of 

"period of performance" contained nn 2 C.F.R. §200.77, the term "period of 

agree.ment'1 refers to the time during which the Sub-Recipient "may incur new 

obligations to carry out the work authorized u11rnder' this Agreement ~n 

accordance with 2 C. F .R. §200.309, the Sub-Recipient may receive 

reimbursement under this Agreemernt on~y for "a~~owarole costs incurred durring 

the period of perfoomancet'1 In accordance with section 215.~71(1)(d), F~orida 

Statutes, the Sub-Recipuent may expend funds authorized foy this Agreement 

"only for allowable costs resufting firom ob~igaUons incU1ll'red during" the perk>d' of 

agreement· 

2. All provisions not nn conflict with this Modlmcatoon remann nn fu~l 1force and! effect, 
and are to be performed at the ~evel specified· in the Agreement 

\ 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification as of 
the dates set out below. 

EACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 

Name and Title: ~·; c:_ L~ ~~s ~ca.w -----------'=---------
Date: ___ __,.,_f_f'-tt-'Vl _____ f (...__.? ___ _ 

. Michael Kennett, Deputy Director 

Date: ----~-7~ ~/RJ 



I 

. ~egufalr: ~2.~\(d-,ffu{ \. 
[' 1 Public·. Hearing . 

.. .. . · rS~m;~~~ 0wseptember15.~0~~; .tM•.Pal~ Beach·.~ounty Sheriffs Office.· (PB.SO)•·reteived ··a. PY 16 . 

. ··.·~ .. :stat~~·m:otn~la'.h~··.:s~curity'.:(3~anfawat~a/fromthe.;,State"offylorida, .·Division .• ofEmergencyr.Management. , 
···•: ~hes¢:ffilnds.wil,fibe· ·m.se:d:·f0rJntE}lligence:and· infOrm·atibn shating Jnitiatives~<There··is no.· match 
: .as·s0Crated::,with;t11rrs:award1~ .00u.ntVWide'::{LE>G) · . :. • ·. .. . . 

/,; ' > '·, :": I ',J ' , ~ •' • ' I ,', I • ',' ' ' ' , ' ' , 
' • 

' ... ' ' .·. : . '~·. . ' ' .. ' : ' " ' ' 

... : ... 1:1·a.ck~rou~cfalt~:J11~tificati~n·: .. ·tn~::state::,Ho~el~nd,.·~.ecurity .. Gtan~ .. ·Prog:ram·••<SJ)~P) .• ·.supports..·the 
• :: irnple~·e·~tciti.011,·~· :qf. ·the·~?tate· f-l~mel~~d· Security· 8t~ate~y· to addre~s ,fhe ;identified~ .. planning, 
· .· etj~Ll!P'rtl~~t,· :,~r~i~Jn~.;. ·.·and: '.e~~rci~~: .. nt~~e~l:r .. ,for· .acts· 9f '.t~r~odsrm. In additkm~, . SHSP: :supports the 
· • itf1plerri.e~tatit>n..~of~t1e.N~tionakPr~p-~rre~~ess:G'bal;1·.t~·e::,Nationat:lncident Manag:ement.System,: and· 
••tf:ie:. ·~fation·ak·R.esp·?iil·se :: .. Plan ..•.. ;~fil~ •• :e~ta19g .••• of ·F~derar •. :·~omesti·c .. As;s:istance ~(CFD'A.) .. Ntnnber· for this 
·.pr0·gr~i61As·:·g.1.~.pa:t a'nd·the Gontract.'n:1:1b~1ber is 17~os:::~4""11~60~01 .. 2.3,1.. . . · . . · 

DATE 

DATE 
·· 10/§t&~ 

·l . . ' 



I ... · ... ··.·· .. ·· ., 

r: •... '.:;, .· .. i·;· .• •>.·::. ··.···· 
1. ' .• ·.·' 

i . 

r .·< 

i- :· ,'1 

i . . . . \~£. · ,f i1l~~~itr·Su0tI1fafy of Fi$C~l liriPact: 
:.· '.· .. ·· ,'·· ' ' .: ' .:· .· :, .. 

.' ,' , ': • - • I ' • ; ·, ' ' -' ~ '-' ' '" ' ; , -- - ; ! 

· ...•. ·. :~~i:~1s;~1••f ltipact 

201.7' i ~!~<i~!*~~#·\ / < 
r· ' \ ' : : .. ··~~pitatv~~pen'?:itwres 
1 ·. · ·. G>per;i:ltirlg·: ;cfosts· ·:. · 

! ••. ·· .. ·.· ··· .. 'xE~tbir.~~~en11es· 
i :. ·.· .!•Rtdg:~~rm· :,11IJCPl1J:e · .. 
1, ; · .·· ·' .• · <Pcl,t111~¥l·•·····.·.·•· ...• ·.·. > 
1······ ; •.. · .. · ·· .:i'rM~intEMatch·fC'omntYY. 
I. 

0 

. O' ' 

1' - :• - - ' ' - '• '• -~ • ', ' I ' • ,' J • • ,- • ' I _1 

f • • ·<iffiCltt~it iC>'nat. FtE · 
: . · ·. ·.. <~ ., , Pq~iti9r1~< 
! . · · (®unitJilative)< 

! .· ... ·. ·. 1§ 1 1i~6-J 1ci~1tidedio• Ctttrent.l3ud•get: . YES 
-----

i 

I ~ 

i. 
j 

''.i" '-:.d .·_:,_ '. ':·. ·.> .. ,-: .-~ 

'· shdget;AccouritNq1~: .••• F~nd 11s2' . Agency _1_6_0 __ mg. 

R.epbrting.Gategqry ____ _ 

2020 

·NO 

2303' 

•• ·.····:··,.~·~:; 1 :.·· .• ·.::~:ec,o~:in:~~d~Cl;;/~:~~r~~~·~ofi\'U'm'~s··/S,u~'~~r~:t>f'~lse:C1.l·lm~act: ...... ·· . · ... ·.. .· 

1 

: .. ~~~·i.:F¥11.~;,:~~a,~~.·,.fy1·9rn~l~:~d·:_~e:(j~rity· :<ar~~~,·Prd~fali1 ,~i~.fun9ed.Dy• th·e·State .of .Florida~···· IDe1JC1rtmeht of· 
•·.· :. 

1Erliferger:t~~,;.~ana·g:ement: ·.Ther:~·<i$1.no:match.:associ'atecP.With1 this·:award~ 

! : .•.. ).• !'.~ti:8;~t~te·'~~~~i~n~:Secu.tiiy:Gtant:· ·• 
· .. '. · TotaLprog:~~l'm:rButl·get ·, 

' i'. ' - : ',:i ,,. -·, , ·. ·, ' I ~ ' : .: . ' ' 1• ·,- ' • I ~ 

. ' 

:$2391384 
$23H.;384 

·Ill?:·.·· .REVrl:l~WJ:~G>MMENTS 

ministration 

·r&~ 

This'·sumr:nary:is .. •l'.l1<ifto·be.·.··used,.as,a•.basis for.payment •. 

I 
I . I 
I 



Agenda Item No. ~l,C..-L\ 

PALM BEACH COUNTY N\~ \ ?B 1~ 
BOAR[l OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS . 

!\GENOA ITEM SUMMARY ~ 2b n- 1 q3~ 
Meeting Date: December 19, 2017 [ x] Consent [ ] Regular 0 V\J / 

Department: 
Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

[ ] Ordinance 

Palm Beach Countv Sheriff's Office 
Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

[ ] Public Hearing 

Motion and Title: Staff recommendi; motion to: (A) Receive and File a Modification #1 to Subgrant 
Agreement between the Division of Emergency Management and the Palm Beach County Sheriff's 
Office on behalf of the Pa.Im Beach County Sheriff's Office to modify the budget distribution, scope of 
work, and deliverables and to (B) Receive and File Modification #2 to same Subgrant Agreement to 

·extend the grant period from December 3.1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. 

Summary: The Board of County Commissioners accepted this grant for $239,384 on November 1, 
2016 (R-2016-1611). This agenda item wiH modify the budget distribution, scope of work, and 
deliverables through Modification #1 and extend the grant period from December 31, 2017 through 
June 30, 2018 through Modification #2. Countywide (LDC) 

Background and Justification: The State Homeland Security Grant Program (SHSP) supports the 
implementation of the State.Homeland Security Strategy to address the identified planning, equipment, 
training, and exercise needs for acts of terrorism. In addition, SHSP supports the implementation of the 
National Preparedness Goal, the National Incident Management System, and the National Response 
Plan. The Catalog of Federal Domestic Assis~ance (CFDA) Number for this program is 97.067 and the 
Contract number is 17-D$-V4-11-60-01.-231. 

Attachments: 
1. Modification #1 to Subgran Agreement 
1. Modification #2 to Subgra Agreement 
2. R-201'6-1611 

========~================ =============================================== 

ll} '30(-ZOl~ 
DATE 

APPROVED BY: ---H-+///l~'~' 13"'---a--.-~_.' LLr ___ \.-::;.-........--____ )---r~-1--') ~-+-t.L-_,..__.....;-r-7 __ 

couM-1 ADMINISTRATOR DATE Ii { 'I 



ll. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A.. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
• 

Fiscal Years ·2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 
Capital Expenditures a 
Operating Costs 0 

External Revenues 0 
Program Income 
(County) · 
In-Kind Match (County) 0 

Net Fiscal Impact 0 

#Additional FTE 
Positions 0 

(Cumulative) 

Is Item Included in Current.Budget: YES __ __,___ NO X ----
Does this item include the use of federal funds: Yes __ __;.....; x No ----

Budget Account No.: Fund 1152 Agency _1_6_0 __ Org 2303 Object 3129 

Reporting Category 
~--

B.. Recommended Sources of Funds I Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

*No additional fiscal impact-time extension only. 

Ill REVIEW COMMENTS 

A. OFMB Fiscal and/or Contract Administration Comments: 

B. Legal Sufficiency: 

C.. Other. Department Review: 

Departme.nt Directdr 

This summary_ is not to -be used as ~ basis for .Payment. 


